

Date: 2000-07-04

ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2

CODED CHARACTER SETS

SECRETARIAT: JAPAN (JISC)

DOC TYPE: Resolutions

TITLE:Resolutions of the 15th Meeting of ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2/WG 2/Ideographic
Rapporteur Group (IRG) held in China, 2000-06-19/23 [WG 2 N 2229]

SOURCE: IRG Rapporteur

- **PROJECT:**
- **STATUS:** For information.
- ACTION ID: FYI
- **DUE DATE:**

DISTRIBUTION: P, O and L Members of ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2 WG Conveners and Secretariats Secretariat, ISO/IEC JTC 1 ISO/IEC ITTF

NO. OF PAGES: 4

ACCESS LEVEL: Open

WEB ISSUE #: 089

Contact: Secretariat ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2 - Toshiko KIMURA IPSJ/ITSCJ (Information Processing Society of Japan/Information Technology Standards Commission of Japan)* Room 308-3, Kikai-Shinko-Kaikan Bldg., 3-5-8, Shiba-Koen, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0011 JAPAN Tel: +81 3 3431 2808; Fax: +81 3 3431 6493; E-mail: kimura@itscj.ipsj.or.jp *A Standard Organization accredited by JISC

JTC1/SC2/WG2 **N2229** JTC1/SC2/WG2/IRG N745 Date: 2000.6.23

ISO-IEC JTC1/SC2/WG2/IRG Ideographic Rapporteur Group

Resolutions of IRG #15

Source: IRG Meeting: Kunming, China Title: IRG #15 Resolutions

The IRG#15 was attended by China, D.P.R.Korea, HKSAR, Japan, R.O.Korea, TCA, USA, Vietnam, and Unicode (Liaison member) and have made the following resolutions:

Resolution IRG M15.1: A summary of Initial Extension C submissions, N743R. Unanimous

IRG accepts N743R, the initial submissions concerning Extension C.

Resolution IRG M15.2: Extension C working schedule **Unanimous**

IRG encourages each member to continue working on the matters related to Extension C. IRG resolves to start the discussions at IRG#16.

Resolution IRG M15.3: Editorial Reports

Unanimous with US Absence

IRG provisionally accepts the editorial report, N744 (2000.06.23. Time: 11:40am). The editorial working group is instructed to complete the final report by 2000.7.1 and obtain members' agreements by 2000.7.7 via emails. No comments from any member body will be regarded as acceptance.

Resolution IRG M15.4: Extension B

Unanimous

IRG resolves to adopt the following schedule:

- 1. CJK Extension B FCD (R1) will be posted out by 2000.7.21.
- 2. Comments will be submitted to the Chief Editor by 2000.8.4.
- 3. The consolidated feedbacks will be passed to the technical editors by 2000.8.9.
- 4. The CJK Extension B FCD (R2) will be posted out by 2000.8.23.
- 5. Comments on the FCD (R2), if any, will be submitted to the Chief Editor by 2000.9.4.
- 6. The CJK Extension B pre-DIS will be submitted to WG2 by 2000.9.19.

Resolution IRG M15.5: Super CJK

Unanimous

IRG resolves to produce future versions of Super CJK following the schedule of Extension B as defined in resolution M15.4.

Resolution IRG M15.6: Submission of high quality Extension B for DIS ballot copy Unanimous

IRG resolves to submit the Extension B DIS for ballot by 2000.12.22 subject to WG2's approval.

Resolution IRG M15.7: Future meeting schedule Unanimous

IRG resolves to adopt the following meeting schedule:

IRG#16	Seoul, Korea, 2000.12.4-8.
IRG#17	HKSAR, 2001.6

Resolution IRG M15.8: D.P.R. Korea's delegation to IRG

Unanimous

IRG welcomes the participation of D.P.R. Korea and appreciates her contributions. Furthermore, IRG resolves to accept N746 and confirms D.P.R. Korea's membership in IRG. IRG encourages her active participations in the future.

Resolution IRG M15.9: Additional Column in ISO/IEC 10646-1 from D.P.R. Korea Unanimous

IRG resolves to suggest D.P.R. Korea to submit her request, N747, for an additional column in ISO/IEC10646-1 for her ideographs to WG2.

Resolution IRG M15.10: Additional Source Information for Extension B from D.P.R. Korea Unanimous

IRG suggests D.P.R. Korea to submit FCD comments to SC2 for inclusion of source information in ISO/IEC DIS 10646-2.

Resolution IRG M15.11: Inclusion of source information in future versions of Super CJK from D.P.R. Korea Unanimous

IRG resolves to include the mapping information submitted by D.P.R. Korea, N733. This information will be included in future versions of Super CJK after Extension B DIS is approved.

Resolution IRG M15.12: New term for the Rapporteur Unanimous

IRG resolves to nominate Mr. Zhang Zhoucai as IRG Rapporteur for another term.

Resolution IRG M15.13: Appreciations By Acclamation

IRG would like to express its sincere appreciation to the IRG#15 meeting host, the China State Bureau of Quality and Technique Supervision, Ms. Dai Hong, and Miss Yu Xuemei for their excellent logistics, arrangement and hospitality.